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register of deeds of said county, on or before the first
Monday in November, eighteen hundred and sixty-six.

tforam!si*on«B ®EC> **• -And be it further enacted, That the county
commissioners of Winona county are hereby empow-
ered to levy a tax on the taxable property of said
county, to defray the expense of re-locating, establish-
ing, opening and working said section of said road,
not exceeding two thousand five hundred dollars.

SEC. 7. This act shall be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved February 21,1866.

CHAPTER CVI.

March 1. 1868. An Act to provid&for surveying, locating and estab-
tdblisMng a State JKoadjrom Minneapolis, in Hen-
nepin county, to Monticello, in Wright county.

SKCTTOK 1. Frondes for Btet» ftaad in Tlennepin and Ittca cwmtUi, mad nominates

eomtnlftsloneni to carry It out.
9. How TacanctoB filled.
&. Dftty of commlulonen.
4. May blra Surveyor, 4c-t compenu tlon.
6. How damftgci to be paid.
C. Plat to be filed.

1. How expeniM of aald location to be defrayed.
1. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by theLegislatureojthe State of Minnesota:

c«a- 1. ThatCyrus Aldrich and H. H. Hopkins,
of Hennepin county, and D. R. Farnham, of Wright
county, are hereby appointed commissioners, to sur-
vey, locate and establish a State Road, commencing
at Minneapolis, in t Hennepin county, and running
thence by the way 'of P. B. Corcorn's store, in the
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town of Corcorn, thence to a crossing at Crow River,
on the west line of the south west quarter of section
ten, of town one hundred and nineteen, of range
twenty-lour, thence to the north east quarter of sec-
tion five, of town one hundred and nineteen, of range
twenty-four, thence to the east end 'of Lake Beebee,
thence to the west end of Lake Pelican, and thence to
Monti cello, in "Wright county. Provided, Amoever,
That if it is considered best by the said commissioners
or a majority of them, they may deviate the said sur-
vey, location and establishment of the said road in so
far as the above named intermediate points are con-
cerned.

SEC. 2. If any of the said commissioners shall, from it.j-.PpointBBb-
any cause, fail or be unable to perform the duties pre-
scribed by this act, he shall have the power to appoint
substitutes.

SEC. 3S It shall be the duty of said commissioners,
and they or a majority of then?, shall have the power mtalwl«*'
to meet at Minneapolis, aforesaid, on the first Monday
of March next, or as soon thereafter as practicable,
and proceed to the discharge of their duties under and
carry out the provisions and objects of this act.

SEC. 4. The said commissioners are hereby author- omcera-their
ized to employ in discharging their duties under this c«apeiwation.
act, one chainman, one axeman and one surveyor. Pro-
vided, That said commissioners, axeman and chainman
shall not receive more than two dollars and fifty cents
per day each, nor the surveyor more than five dollars
per day for such services.

SEC. 5. Any damages sustained by reason oflaying Damages-Ho
out and opening of said road shall be assessed and de- ouened.
termined by said commissioners, and shall be paid by
the county in which said damages shall be so assessed.

SEC. 6. Said commissioners shall cause an accurate Hat to be fil
plat and map of the survey and location of said road
to be made, which, together with a statement of their
appraisal of damages, shall be filed in the office of the
county auditor, in each of said counties, and thereup-
on the establishment of said road shall be deemed
complete, and the supervisors of the several towns
through which said road shall pass shall cause to be
opened and worked so much of said road as lies with-
in their respective towns, upon being notified by the



266 SPECIAL LAWS

county auditor of the proper county, that such plat
has been filed as above described.

SEC. 7. The expenses of surveying, locating and
establishing said road shall be paid by the counties
through or in which said road shall run, in proportion
to the distance it shall run in said county.

SEC. 8. This act shall take effect from and after
its passage.

Approved March 1,1866.

CHAPTER OVDL

An Act to locate & State Roadfrom. Watertown, in Caf-
ver County, to Preston Lake.

SECTBMC 1. Nominates certain partlc? to locate road.
2. Whore and whei* Comialulonon to meat.
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4. ConnnlHloBera to appoint Surveyor, Ac.
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6. Damages to be appraised ny Commissioners.
1. How expenses to bo defrayed.

J3e it enactedby tht Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That J. A. 0. Flood, T. H. Pendergagt
and iJavid Alway are here by appointed commissioners
to locate and establish a State road from Watertown,
in Carver county, by way of Hutchinson, in ilcLeod
county, to Lake Preston in township No. 115 north, of
range No. $1 west.

n«ccofmoeune.
 SEC- 2- The said commissioners, or a majority of
them, shall meet at Hutdiinson, in JIcLeod county, on
the tliird Monday in JMay next^ and proceed to dis-
charge their duties according to the provisions of this
act


